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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI
EASTERN DIVISION

In Re: ) Chapter 11
) Case No. 12-51502-659
PATRIOT COAL CORPORATION, ) Jointly Administered
etal., ) Honorable Kathy Surratt-States
Debtors. )

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, David A. Sosne, hereby certify that on the 23rd day of May, 2013, (1) a copy of the
Motion for Relief from the Automatic Stay, a duplicate of which is located at document number
4051 on the docket of this Court, was served via electronic filing in the CM/ECF system for the
United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Missouri, and (2) a copy of the Notice
of Hearing on the Motion for Relief from the Automatic Stay, a duplicate of which is located at
document number 4052 on the docket of this Court, was served via electronic filing in the
CM/ECEF system for the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Missouri. |
also certify that copies of these documents also were served via e-mail, on May 23, 2013 to the
Core Parties listed on Exhibit A hereto.

SUMMERS COMPTON WELLS PC
Date: May 23, 2013 By:/s/ David A. Sosne
David A. Sosne, Esq. #28365MO
8909 Ladue Road
St. Louis, Missouri 63124
Phone: 314-991-4999

Fax: 314-991-2413
Email: dasattymo@summerscomptonwells.com
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EXHIBIT A

Curtis Mallet Prevost Colt & Mosle LLC
Steven J. Reisman**
Michael A. Cohen**

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP
Brian M. Resnick

Marshall S. Huebner
Patriot.Routing@DPW.com

GCG, Inc.
Attn: Elizabeth Vrato
Elizabeth.vrato@gcginc.com

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP
Adam C. Rogoff, Thomas Moers Mayer
P. Bradley O’Neill, Robert T. Schmidt
tmayer@kramerlevin.com
arogoff@kramerlevin.com
gplotko@kramerlevin.com
boneill@kramerlevin.com

Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP
Joseph H. Smolinsky

Marcia Goldstein
josephsmolinksi@weil.com
marcia.goldstein@weil.com
andrea.saavedra@weil.com
erica.coleman@weil.com

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
Ana M. Alphonso**

Penelope J. Jensen **

Morgot B. Schonholtz
mschonholtz@willkie.com
jgoldfarb@willkie.com

Bryan Cave LLP

Lloyd A. Palans **
Brian C. Walsh **
Laura Uberti Hughes **

Carmody MacDonald

Angela Schisler **

Gregory Willard **

John D. Mcannar
JDM@-carmodymacdonald.com

Office of the United States Trustee
Leonora S. Long **
Paul A. Randolph **

The double asterisk denotes parties receiving notice electronically via the CM/ECF system of the United States
Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Missouri.
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